Idaho Saddle Club Association

3550 W LARK AVE. POST FALLS, ID 83854

April 9, 2018

Dear Business Owner,

The Idaho Saddle Club Association is excited to host the 2018 Idaho State O-Mok-See at the 49er's Saddle Club in Lewiston, Idaho, June 22th thru June 24th, 2018. This event brings riders from across the state to our beautiful community to compete on their horses.

This year's O-Mok-See will include nine individual events as well as a team event – pair sack. These events include barrel racing, pole bending, keyhole race, flag race, polo turn, figure eight, keg, key, half eight, speed barrels. Awards are presented to riders in eight different age groups, with awards given first through fifth place for each event. In addition, overall high point awards will be given in each age group. In order for this event to be successful, monetary support is needed to provide awards. Items are also needed for the silent auction. Our goal is to raise \$5000.00 in order to host this exciting, family event and provide awards for our top competitors!

All Sponsors will be included in our publicity for the event as well as the official program. A list of Sponsors will also be displayed during the event.

We hope you will consider providing a contribution to the Idaho Saddle Club Association. If you would like additional information, please contact us directly at (208) 669-0807 Lydia Osborne or (208) 964-5891 Peggy Conklin and/or email Losborne710@gmail.com or Barrelnut@Frontier.com.

You may also visit our website at http://www.webpages.uidaho.edu/~afalen/. Thank you for your time and consideration. It is greatly appreciated!

Kind regards,

Lydia Osborne, ISCA Secretary Pegg Conklin, ISCA Treasure Jay Ross, ISCA President

High Point Sponsor: \$200.00 includes Business Ad in Program-Premium

Individual Event Sponsor: \$100.00 includes Business Ad in Program

General Sponsor: \$ 50.00 includes Business Card Ad in Program
Royalty Sponsor: \$ 50.00 includes Business Card Ad in Program
Other: \$ includes Business Name in Program

Merchandise _____includes Business Name in Program

Thank you for your support! Please return this letter, business card and payment payable to ISCA to:

Idaho Saddle Club Association 3550 W LARK AVE. POST FALLS, ID 83854